RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - 115

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE COBB COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM AGREEMENT
TO INCREASE THE BUDGET AMOUNT FROM $59,603 TO $85,706; PROVIDING
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) program
office previously notified the City of Powder Springs of its annual (CDBG) funding under Title 1
of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 to carry out various community
development activities in the amount of $59,603 in the initial announcement; and

WHEREAS the City received notice that its annual fair share amount from the CDBG
program has been established at $85,706, and the City desires to acknowledge and amend the
annual agreement to reflect the changed budget.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council for the City of Powder
Springs it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the CDBG Program
Year 2025 Subrecipient Agreement to reflect the new budget of $85,706.

SO RESOLVED this 21% day of July 2025.

Rbsend

Albert /Thurman, Mayo

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST:
Kelly Axt, City Clerk



